O J o U w NN

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1365 (20106)
Amendment No. 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION

ADOPTED _ (Y/n)

ADOPTED AS AMENDED _ (Y/N)

ADOPTED W/0O OBJECTION _ (Y/N)

FATLED TO ADOPT _ (Y/N)

WITHDRAWN _ (Y/N)

OTHER L

Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Choice & Innovation
Subcommittee

Representative Rodrigues, R. offered the following:

Amendment
Remove lines 56-86 and insert:

(h) Recruitment and selection of participating schools.

(i) Rules to be waived for participating schools, as

authorized in subsection (3), as necessary to implement the

program.

(3) In addition to the waivers provided in s. 1001.10(3),

Florida Statutes, the State Board of Education may authorize the

Commissioner of Education to grant waiver of rules relating to

the awarding of credit and pupil progression.

(4) Students participating in the pilot schools shall be

reported for and generate funding consistent with the

requirements of s. 1011.62, Florida Statutes.

518665 - H1365-1line 56-86.docx
Published On: 1/25/2016 5:59:04 PM
Page 1 of 2



18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1365 (20106)
Amendment No. 2

(5) The department shall:

(a) Compile student and staff schedules before and after

implementation of the pilot program.

(b) Provide access to statewide, standardized assessments,

pursuant to s. 1008.22(3), Florida Statutes.

(c) By June 1 of each year, provide a report summarizing

the activities and accomplishments of the pilot programs and any

recommendations for statutory revisions to the Governor, the

President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of

Representatives.

(6) RULES.-The State Board of Education shall adopt rules

to administer this section.

518665 - H1365-1line 56-86.docx

Published On: 1/25/2016 5:59:04 PM
Page 2 of 2




