COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1365 (2016)

Amendment No. 2

	COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE ACTION	
	ADOPTED (Y/N)	
	ADOPTED AS AMENDED (Y/N)	
	ADOPTED W/O OBJECTION (Y/N)	
	FAILED TO ADOPT (Y/N)	
	WITHDRAWN (Y/N)	
	OTHER	
1	Committee/Subcommittee hearing bill: Choice & Innovation	_
2	Subcommittee	
3	Representative Rodrigues, R. offered the following:	
4		
5	Amendment	
6	Remove lines 56-86 and insert:	
7	(h) Recruitment and selection of participating schools.	
8	(i) Rules to be waived for participating schools, as	
9	authorized in subsection (3), as necessary to implement the	
10	program.	
11	(3) In addition to the waivers provided in s. 1001.10(3),	
12	Florida Statutes, the State Board of Education may authorize the	5
13	Commissioner of Education to grant waiver of rules relating to	
14	the awarding of credit and pupil progression.	
15	(4) Students participating in the pilot schools shall be	
16	reported for and generate funding consistent with the	
17	requirements of s. 1011.62, Florida Statutes.	
 5'	18665 - H1365-line 56-86.docx	
	Published On: 1/25/2016 5:59:04 PM	

Page 1 of 2

COMMITTEE/SUBCOMMITTEE AMENDMENT

Bill No. HB 1365 (2016)

Amendment No. 2

18	(5) The department shall:
19	(a) Compile student and staff schedules before and after
20	implementation of the pilot program.
21	(b) Provide access to statewide, standardized assessments,
22	pursuant to s. 1008.22(3), Florida Statutes.
23	(c) By June 1 of each year, provide a report summarizing
24	the activities and accomplishments of the pilot programs and any
25	recommendations for statutory revisions to the Governor, the
26	President of the Senate and the Speaker of the House of
27	Representatives.
28	(6) RULESThe State Board of Education shall adopt rules
29	to administer this section.
5	18665 - H1365-line 56-86.docx

Published On: 1/25/2016 5:59:04 PM

Page 2 of 2